SCHEDULE OF FEES AND EXPENSES  

Service Agreement between City of Fresno (City) 
and Fresno Economic Opportunities Commission (Service Provider) 

COMPENSATION  
In no event shall compensation be paid for services performed under this agreement 
exceed Five Hundred Four Thousand Four Hundred Thirteen Dollars and 00/100 
($504,413). Unexpended funds from this allocation shall not carry over into subsequent 
extensions. This funding is distinct from the initial $395,332 previously awarded and may 
not be combined or intermingled with those funds. Any portion of the initial $395,332 for

[...]

completed prior to expiration of this Agreement and in accordance with any 
performance schedule set forth in Exhibit A.  

3. Compensation.  
(a) Service Provider’s sole compensation for satisfactory performance of all 

services required or rendered pursuant to this Agreement and shall not 
exceed Three Hundred Ninety-five Thousand Three Hundred Thirty-two 
Dollars and 00/100 ($395,332.00), paid on the basis of the rates set forth in 
the schedule of fees and expenses contained in Exhibit A. Such fee 
includes all expenses incurred by Service Provider in performance of the 
services. 

(b) Detailed statements shall be rendered monthly for services performed in the